

## Chatham County, NC

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-5073 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:1/2/2024In control:ElectionsOn agenda:1/16/2024Final action:1/16/2024

Title: Vote to approve the resolution to donate fifty voting booths to Craven County Board of Elections office

for use in early voting.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Voting Booths Resolution\_Craven County

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/16/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	adopted	Pass

Vote to approve the resolution to donate fifty voting booths to Craven County Board of Elections office for use in early voting.

Introduction & Background: Chatham County Board of Elections has fifty voting booths that were replaced and are no longer needed.

Discussion & Analysis: Per an email from Michele Peluso dated December 13, 2023, confirming that we can proceed with the conveyance of all booths to Craven County.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: n/a

Budgetary Impact: n/a

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the resolution to donate fifty voting booths to Craven County Board of Elections.